



CITY OF CLOVIS
CONFORMED AND VALIDATED BID RESULT ON 2/20/24
CIP 22-05 Trail Pavement Maintenance 2022

CITY of CLOVIS

PROJECT ENGINEER:

Nate Stava

PROJECT LOCATION:

Trail north of Gibson Avenue between Filbert Avenue & McKelvy Avenue

PROJECT SCOPE OF WORK:

Reconstruct pedestrian sidewalk within the PG&E easement north of Gibson Avenue between Filbert Avenue & McKelvy Avenue. Project shall include, but not be limited to, clearing and grubbing, removal of existing asphalt concrete materials, installation of AC/concrete pedestrian sidewalk.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Seal Rite Paving & Grading		Kroeker		Tosted Asphaht, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
Base Bid Items for Bullard Avenue Rehabilitation				LOW BIDDER							
1.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
2.	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
3.	Dust Control	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
4.	Clearing & Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 12,245.00	\$ 12,245.00	\$ 6,350.00	\$ 6,350.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
5.	Concrete Curb & Gutter	22	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 45.60	\$ 1,003.20	\$ 42.00	\$ 924.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,500.00
6.	Concrete ADA Curb Return	205	SF	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 16.80	\$ 3,444.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 62.93	\$ 12,900.65
7.	Concrete ADA Access Ramps	300	SF	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 16.80	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 73.33	\$ 21,999.00
8.	Concrete Sidewalk	4,890	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ 48,900.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 33,007.50	\$ 9.00	\$ 44,010.00	\$ 6.55	\$ 32,029.50
9.	Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk	3,170	SF	\$ 18.00	\$ 57,060.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 28,530.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 31,700.00	\$ 7.26	\$ 23,014.20
10.	Landscaping	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 21,000.30	\$ 21,000.30	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
Total Base Amount				\$	156,310.00	\$	129,870.00	\$	134,134.00	\$	137,443.35

REMARKS:

This project is scheduled for award approval from the City Council on March 11, 2024



CITY OF CLOVIS
CONFORMED AND VALIDATED BID RESULT ON 2/20/24
CIP 22-05 Trail Pavement Maintenance 2022

CITY of CLOVIS

PROJECT ENGINEER:

Nate Stava

PROJECT LOCATION:

Trail north of Gibson Avenue between Filbert Avenue & McKelvy Avenue

PROJECT SCOPE OF WORK:

Reconstruct pedestrian sidewalk within the PG&E easement north of Gibson Avenue between Filbert Avenue & McKelvy Avenue. Project shall include, but not be limited to, clearing and grubbing, removal of existing asphalt concrete materials, installation of AC/concrete pedestrian sidewalk.

				Dave Christian Construction Co., Inc.		Smith Construction Co., Inc.		Juarez Brothers General Engineering Inc.		Garcia Paving Inc.	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
Base Bid Items for Bullard Avenue Rehabilitation											
1.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,463.00	\$ 9,463.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2.	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 3,696.00	\$ 3,696.00	\$ 5,634.00	\$ 5,634.00	\$ 10,648.83	\$ 10,648.83	\$ 3,046.98	\$ 3,046.98
3.	Dust Control	1	LS	\$ 2,695.00	\$ 2,695.00	\$ 1,303.00	\$ 1,303.00	\$ 5,672.48	\$ 5,672.48	\$ 17,145.71	\$ 17,145.71
4.	Clearing & Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 15,972.00	\$ 15,972.00	\$ 28,337.00	\$ 28,337.00	\$ 19,981.28	\$ 19,981.28	\$ 22,043.07	\$ 22,043.07
5.	Concrete Curb & Gutter	22	LF	\$ 61.00	\$ 1,342.00	\$ 132.88	\$ 2,923.36	\$ 105.33	\$ 2,317.26	\$ 117.70	\$ 2,589.40
6.	Concrete ADA Curb Return	205	SF	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 29.36	\$ 6,018.80	\$ 29.60	\$ 6,068.00	\$ 44.40	\$ 9,102.00
7.	Concrete ADA Access Ramps	300	SF	\$ 18.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 35.78	\$ 10,734.00	\$ 43.73	\$ 13,119.00	\$ 22.60	\$ 6,780.00
8.	Concrete Sidewalk	4,890	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ 48,900.00	\$ 7.87	\$ 38,484.30	\$ 7.99	\$ 39,071.10	\$ 7.91	\$ 38,679.90
9.	Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk	3,170	SF	\$ 13.00	\$ 41,210.00	\$ 9.43	\$ 29,893.10	\$ 11.45	\$ 36,296.50	\$ 9.41	\$ 29,829.70
10.	Landscaping	1	LS	\$ 7,414.00	\$ 7,414.00	\$ 8,624.00	\$ 8,624.00	\$ 6,887.55	\$ 6,887.55	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
Total Base Amount					\$ 140,729.00	\$ 141,414.56		\$ 150,062.00		\$ 151,216.76	



CITY OF CLOVIS
CONFORMED AND VALIDATED BID RESULT ON 2/20/24
CIP 22-05 Trail Pavement Maintenance 2022

CITY of CLOVIS

PROJECT ENGINEER:

Nate Stava

PROJECT LOCATION:

Trail north of Gibson Avenue between Filbert Avenue & McKelvy Avenue

PROJECT SCOPE OF WORK:

Reconstruct pedestrian sidewalk within the PG&E easement north of Gibson Avenue between Filbert Avenue & McKelvy Avenue. Project shall include, but not be limited to, clearing and grubbing, removal of existing asphalt concrete materials, installation of AC/concrete pedestrian sidewalk.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	NOECON, Inc.		R.J. Berry Jr., Inc.		TCW Concrete, Inc.		Eslick Construction, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
Base Bid Items for Bullard Avenue Rehabilitation											
1.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2.	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 7,520.00	\$ 7,520.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
3.	Dust Control	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
4.	Clearing & Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 21,440.00	\$ 21,440.00	\$ 51,250.00	\$ 51,250.00
5.	Concrete Curb & Gutter	22	LS	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 1,056.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 1,716.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,650.00
6.	Concrete ADA Curb Return	205	LS	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,690.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 3,485.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,690.00
7.	Concrete ADA Access Ramps	300	LS	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 5,400.00
8.	Concrete Sidewalk	4,890	LS	\$ 10.00	\$ 48,900.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 58,680.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 66,015.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 48,900.00
9.	Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk	3,170	LS	\$ 18.00	\$ 57,060.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 44,380.00	\$ 14.20	\$ 45,014.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 44,380.00
10.	Landscaping	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,480.00	\$ 7,480.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00
Total Base Amount					\$ 156,330.00		\$ 165,206.00		\$ 167,030.00		\$ 169,520.00



CITY OF CLOVIS
CONFORMED AND VALIDATED BID RESULT ON 2/20/24
CIP 22-05 Trail Pavement Maintenance 2022

CITY of CLOVIS

PROJECT ENGINEER:

Nate Stava

PROJECT LOCATION:

Trail north of Gibson Avenue between Filbert Avenue & McKelvy Avenue

PROJECT SCOPE OF WORK:

Reconstruct pedestrian sidewalk within the PG&E easement north of Gibson Avenue between Filbert Avenue & McKelvy Avenue. Project shall include, but not be limited to, clearing and grubbing, removal of existing asphalt concrete materials, installation of AC/concrete pedestrian sidewalk.

				Redstone Construction Inc.		Truxell & Valentino Landscape Development, Inc.		B&M Builders, Inc.		Heavy Road & Rail, Inc.	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
Base Bid Items for Bullard Avenue Rehabilitation											
1.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
2.	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 6,135.00	\$ 6,135.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
3.	Dust Control	1	LS	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,240.00	\$ 10,240.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00
4.	Clearing & Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 32,450.00	\$ 32,450.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 40,700.00	\$ 40,700.00
5.	Concrete Curb & Gutter	22	LS	\$ 40.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 137.00	\$ 3,014.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 13,420.00
6.	Concrete ADA Curb Return	205	LS	\$ 26.00	\$ 5,330.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 7,585.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,225.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 16,605.00
7.	Concrete ADA Access Ramps	300	LS	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 29,400.00
8.	Concrete Sidewalk	4,890	LS	\$ 9.00	\$ 44,010.00	\$ 13.20	\$ 64,548.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 92,910.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 51,345.00
9.	Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk	3,170	LS	\$ 13.00	\$ 41,210.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 63,400.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 69,740.00	\$ 16.80	\$ 53,256.00
10.	Landscaping	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,683.00	\$ 7,683.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 11,200.00
Total Base Amount					\$ 176,130.00		\$ 216,155.00		\$ 224,125.00		\$ 231,126.00